

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL No.90 OF 2016

(Vimalkishor s/o. Gangabisanji Sikchi and others Vs. Divisional Transport Authority,
Amravati.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. V.V. Bhangde, Sr. Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI, J.

DATE : 2nd MARCH, 2016.

Heard Mr. Bhangde, learned Senior Advocate with for the appellants. Looking to the nature of the controversy involved, namely, use of the road every day, I think it would be appropriate to have final hearing of this appeal at the stage of admission itself.

Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 27.4.2016.

Mr. M.M.Ekre, learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent.

Call R. & P.

Civil Application No.195/2016.

Rule is made absolute in terms of prayer of this application with a further stipulation that the road in question also would be made use of by others including R.T.O. office and the users. Rule is made absolute. Civil Application is disposed of.

JUDGE