

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**SA NO.90/2016**

**Vimalkishor Sikchi and ors**

**..vs..**

**Divisional Transport Authority, Amravati**

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....  
**Shri S.N. Tapadia, Counsel for the appellants.**

**CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED : OCTOBER 4, 2017.**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, put up after Diwali Vacations 2017.

**JUDGE**

**!! BRW !!**