

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016

Vimalkishor S/o. Gangabisanji Sikehi And ....Petitioner  
Others

V/S

Divisional Transport Authority, Amravati By Its ....Respondent  
R.t.o., Amravati Division, Amravati

V. V. Bhangde Rahul M Bhangde Saurabh N. Tapadia For  
Petitioner

Government Pleader For R-sole For Respondent

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J**

**DATE : 26th March, 2018**

**P.C. :**

s.o.to 5.4.18 at the req.of S.A.Tapadia Adv for appellant.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**