

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL 90 OF 2016

(Vimalkishor s/o.Gangabisanji Sikehi and ors..vs.. Divisional Transport Authority,
Amravati)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Smt. H.N. Prabhu, AGP for respondent.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE: 27th November, 2018.

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

2 The learned AGP Smt. H.N. Prabhu, is seeking
some time to work out the appeal.

3 Stand over next week for appropriate orders /
hearing.

JUDGE

RSB