

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO.90 OF 2016

(Vimalkishor s/o Gangabisanji Sikchi and others ..vs.. Divisional Transport Authority)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.G. Bhangde, Senior Counsel assisted by Shri V.V. Bhangde,
Counsel for the appellants,
Smt. H.N. Prabhu, A.G.P. for the respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATED : 14-12-2018

Head.

2. **Admit** on the following substantial question of law.

Whether the judgments and decree passed by the Courts below are vitiated by error of law apparent on the face of the record inasmuch as the report of the Commissioner is shut out from consideration ?

3. The interim order dated 02-3-2016 in Civil Application 195/2016 shall continue till the disposal of the appeal.

4. Smt. H.N. Prabhu, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service on behalf of the respondent.

JUDGE