

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016

(VIMALKISHOR S/O. GANGABISANJI SIKCHI AND OTHERS

VS

DIVISIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, AMRAVATI BY ITS R.T.O., AMRAVATI DIVISION,
AMRAVATI)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

Mr. R. M. Bhangde, Advocate for appellants.

Ms. S. S. Dhote, AGP for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

- 1) Time for removing office objections is extended
till **08/05/2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)